SENIOR ADVISORY COUNCIL

FUNCTION: Recommend and coordinate programs and activities and propose

legislation specifically contributing to quality of life for senior citizens
9 members to serve 4-year terms including the Mayor who serves with his/her

concurrent term, to include Alt I & Alt II
except in the absence of regular member.

4th TUESDAY 10:00AM COURT
YEAR: 2023
Vacancy Heritage Pt.

VACANCY Heritage Bay

KATIE GROFIK - Horizons

SUSANNE HARPER

MAXINE BLUMENTHAL BRIGHTON

Vacancy

Bill Farmer, Mayor/Designee

ALT T
Vacancy

ALT IT
Vacancy

(Ord 2005-48) .

TERM ENDS LENGTH OF TERM

12/31/23

12/31/26

12/31/23

12/31/25

12/31/23

4 YRS

4 YRS

4 YRS

4 YRS.

4 YRS

4 YRS

2 YRS

2 YRS

Alts do not vote
Two members may be non-residents
Updated: 1/26/23

RES NO.

2020-36

2023-35
2019-36

2020-36
2016-42

2023-35



