SENIOR ADVISORY COUNCIL

Vacancy

FUNCTION: Recommend and coordinate programs and activities and propose legislation specifically contributing to quality of life for senior citizens 9 members to serve 4-year terms including the Mayor who serves with his/her concurrent term, to include Alt I & Alt II (Ord 2005-48). Alts do not vote except in the absence of regular member. Two members may be non-residents 4th TUESDAY 10:00AM COURT Updated: 1/26/23

YEAR: 2023	TERM ENDS LENG	TH OF TERM	RES NO.
Vacancy Heritage Pt.		4 YRS	
VACANCY Heritage Bay		4 YRS	
KATIE GROFIK - Horizons	12/31/23	4 YRS	2020-36
SUSANNE HARPER	12/31/26	4 YRS.	2023-35 2019-36
MAXINE BLUMENTHAL BRIGHTON	12/31/23	4 YRS	2020-36 2016-42
Vacancy	12/31/25	4 YRS	
Bill Farmer, Mayor/Designee	12/31/23	1 YR	2023-35
ALT I Vacancy		2 YRS	
ALT II			

2 YRS